21710NAIJASSESSATERITE CENTRE	2.01.1/0621 hallstyrel"	ON OF HEODO	07
12:151 KOC WYC mistac	Jer desay by ou	שאוקות לם טוויון בא זועל	Vons by
Ler No. NBAJECI 201195719	272 0 11 11 18.		
VELVO EATIDA	Trinal/(simis smil viatini)		8. 5. 4
3.0 A 53 M 70 M 08 26	I-Molor Plalm Yorin		<u></u>
()1) ! TP ! Reporting Winly	1-1/20101 1/4 (1/11/11/10 0 p 11/11/	(110) 77	1011 1014
1,717 - 17 - 10/1/10110 3/11/	1. Plioto Ablotad	1 7 1	
TP Insuren	Ynaimingalika Vebail		
The state of the s	And Riperity Max / Fland	7 9 11	Pax!
Stolowan Michillin Varion Mically OMI	cheave in mac	1 20M-40KL	
OMIGENTAL 197 STACH MOI	S. C. S. T. A	Tall	
The same of the same same same same same same same sam	001(	Cover Typol (	
I would have been been been been been been been be	Dalat.	·1/11/21	1 1 1 1 1 1 1
. Instited Driver Lightling ( %) to	१०० मा १८०० १ मायह उद्याप	10%1 b1 \$1 1 1 2 1 1 2 6 6 1 8	0-100/1
Yeur of Registrations (	YOUNG SEELIAUSA		
13xoczal (\$ , ) Tobajnki były	00 ( ) / \$2,000 ( )	ZZZZKYNGWW	
( ) Annen Gnatoner i Onalomora julo	Charles de la	19402 10 101 10 101 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	1011
	LWDOOU BAROL Adisia Allong and	11 11 11	many many many many
( ) motol fors days 1 to e-rivall through		TOWARD COIC 12	الاستخدام الاستخدام المستخدم ا
Drive-in // "oved-in ( ) I involo	A CESCHOLICATOR AND CALLING TO A COLOR OF THE COLOR OF TH	TIER EDYNVERMENT	1 1 ASAMILIAN SA
	AR OS BREATH RITH TO THE CONTROL OF	TO 1811/1/1/1/28/25/27/27/27/27	127
	Dontrah an (, )	**************************************	
2) QO Olwok/ Poyl Rappy First eagon	70004	. 1 41	Land and and and and and and and and and
O) Obloog Kenned Lyon (Kennfr Oosts ?	Y Y Y Y		at was a second
Hillip I immiliant immiliant	THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	UZUNIULAXXEZITAZIEN ZÜZÜZÜ	SVE STERNING .
		MIN & ELAKA (EAS) A DEAVOR 13 12 12 11 21	3 IV III III
Martin Colors and Colors	manus de la companya della companya		
CALLAND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	*		
(1)11.13			I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
The state of the s	THE THE PARTY OF T	FARTER CONTINUE	
MA2104505			ALC MAN TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	TO LASTE WILLIAM WILLIAM STORES	KOOLE) विस्थामिएए।	११४।।
THE THINKS THE WAS THE SERVICE THE STATE OF	UNINOUS DESIGNATION OF STANDARD STANDAR	THE THE DUTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	
St. Act. Other	Vor elalo	MY III AT THE	ग्रम्भाणी
Cortino (Not	THITH IN THE PERSONNELLE PROPERTY AND THE PERSONNELLE PROPERTY PROPERTY AND THE PERSONNELLE PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPER	AMISTON DALAIN IL	71 3119
Surniffed Portion	1) 1/10 7	चारिक्रम द्रवर्गिक्सम	
Il me and amount of the property of the party of the part	ON	VILLIA VILLA LI LA	1151
3C Checkey ph (Rugh-In-Charge)1.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HILL Correction Men	
	/ Coar Strike your strike the	1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	111
小小山 (G) 2000 (G)	निर्देश के विकास	is Keville	14 - Luk V. J.
Autority and a second	litalet ge	114	chould promise
and the state of t	1 11   Intalian		
1	$t^{t}$	2 K	
	,		
$t_{x}$	:		
, · ·			



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

24/11/2021 17:19 (SGT) 23/11/2021 08:30 (SGT) Serangoon Ave 3, Singapore NEAR BUS STOP 66409 Singapore

# **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

FBH1121L

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No **Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

CERTIS CISCO SECURE LOGISTICS PTE. LTD.

2XXXXX933W

leongsen@singnet.com.sg (Phone) +65-81989621

+65-81989621

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Yamaha **YBR 125** 

**Employment** 

No - Reporting only Motorcycle

Manual

124

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

MS First Capital Insurance Ltd

Comprehensive

D-21097295MFCE/14

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

MUHAMMAD SHAWAL BIN ESA SXXXX169J

Accident report SN0821BO0007

Date Of Birth 13/04/1992 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 29/06/2011 - Driving experience 10 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-81989621 Alt. Phone Number **Email Address** leongsen@singnet.com.sq Address BLK 619 BUKIT PANJANG RING ROAD #02-810 Address complement Postcode 670619 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Raining Road Surface Wet

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

No

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

No
If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

No
Was there any audio recorded?

No

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number SLC6405R Vehicle Manufacturer Toyota Vehicle Model Vios Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Black Vehicle Category Private car Name of Driver ZENG YINGLAN NRIC No SXXXX574Z Contact Number (Phone) +65-96578063 Address

Address complement	-
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	1

#### SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Mangement Centre establised by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
  report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their Javages Aw firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

Skelmukoou hykniuk 3 Nikar Bus-enop bb/65

A-FB/117

B-GLC 65 P4R

On 23/11/2021 of 1133am   mot with an acci	dent at
On 23/11/2021 of 1133 and I mot with an acci Serangeon Ave 3 hoar bus stop 66409 with rehicle number black colour). Bus was stopping to elight pessanger and interfron to cut the bus on the right side on the She more to the right she apply above intent of me the above northand for vehicle. Particular exchange	ber SLC Grove Goyota vios
infation to Cut the last on the right side on the	the driver make an
She more to the night she apply share inspect of an	and I calida with
the stare markaned so vehicle Particler and as	and topox with
ex charge	or (fain )
	ATTENDED TO THE STREET OF THE
	77 V.

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

CERTIS DE CISCO

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Sh 24/1/2021 1220

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

		Certis Flee	et Managen	nent Section			Verison: 1.4
				orting Form	•		
			tion 1: DRIVER DECLA				
			a) Driver Particular				
Name and Staff ID:	Muhamma	d (howal (11	2143)	Contact	number:	81989621	7
NRIC/ FIN/ Passport:	- 1892	121695	***************************************	Driving P	ass Date: 2	9/06/201	(/
Date of Birth:	15/0	1/1992		Start Shir	ft Time:	0830	
				(On the da	y of accident)		
Vehicle Number:	F BH 1	121.1	b) Vehicle Details - Ce	ertis			
Vehicle brand:	19m	Jan L	-	Vehicle C	etegory: Com	mercial / Motor	rcycle / Car
Vehicle Model:	1 11/10	174	-				-
To mode model.			-	Number ( driver):	of passengers (Inc	clude 0 I	_
			c) Accident Details			West File	
Date:	23/1	12021	Microsoft Refractions & Marie Broketonistics		u on at least 3 da	sys or more	~
Time:	1133 1				eave (MC)?		No / Yes
Location:	Sergingoon	Ave 3 near his8	TOP 66409	6) Any pe	rsonnel taken to l	hospital?	(No) Yes
Type of Collusion:	The second second second	Side-impact / Sidesv		7) Damag	jed to Governmen	nt Property or	No Yes
(Please Circle)	Head-on /	Single Car / Chain Co	ollusion	Material?			1407 165
	Hit-and-Ru	n / Rollover / Self-Ski			vehicle(s) Involv		(No/Yes
Weather Condition:		Clear / Rainy Gro	omy		s (1 to 8) consist of a "	Yes", proceed to mai	ke police report
Road Surface:		Wat / Dry			port required?		No/Yes
1) Any Fatality/Major Injury?	Dulano	No / Yes		Page Translation	olice station name		- 40
Did you violate any Traffic     Traffic Police Activated?	Rules /	No Yes			r Vehicle Involved		No / (es
Any Pedestrians or Cyclist	Involved?	Nov Yes			question consist of "Yes		
7/ Any redestrians or Gyclist	HIVOIVEGI	Noy Yes		Any Pros	ecution Given by	IP?	(No / Yes
			d) 3rd Party Vehicle Det	talls		The west	7 1762
		Vehicle 1	Vehicle 2	Vehicle 3	Vehicle 4	Vel	hicle 5
Vehicle Number:		SLC 6504 R	1				
Vehicle brand:		Toyofa Vi					
Vehicle Model:		vios					
Name:		Zeng Yinglan					
NRIC/ FIN/ Passport:		SK4815442					
Contact Number:		9657 3063		1			
		ich arthur de La	e) Witness Details (if a	ny)	Control of the same of the		
Name:				Contact nur	nber:		
			f) Accident Statemen	it - F			
Please proceed to write Desciption	n of Accident. S	ee Page 4.					
Danies Company	Control Control (Martin)		g) Acknowledgemen	<b>t</b>	The resemble of		
	On	I/We declare the fo	regoing particulars are	true in every aspect.			
Driver Signature:	X			Supervisor	Signature:		44
Date:		202		Date:	-		_
Time:	1712			Time:			-

	Section 2: FOR FML		
Claim purposes: Insurance Company: Policy Number:	Own Damage / 3rd Party (Reporting Only See Attached (Comprehensive) / 3rd Party/ Fire & Theft	Is Driver employee of Company?: Is driver the owner of the vehicle?	No / Yes
	b) Certis Demerit Point	Recommendation	
At-Fault Accident? Accident Type:	No / Yes Minor / Major	BOLA Reference Number:  Demerit points allocated:	
Driver Acknowle	edgement:	Head of FMS Acknowledgement:  Date and Time:	



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849 www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

: MOTOR CYCLE INSURANCE - FLEET

Type of Cover.

: Comprehensive

Certificate No.

: D-21097295MFCE/14

Vehicle No / Chassis No

: FBH1121L / LBPKE1789D0014095

Name of Insured

: CERTIS CISCO SECURE LOGISTICS PTE LTD

Period Of Insurance

: 01.04.2021 To 31.03.2022

Insured Estimated Value

: Market Value At Time Of Loss

#### Excess:

AUTHORISED/ANY WORKSHOP (EXCLUDING MANUFACTURE/DEALER WORKSHOP) - OD

- SGD1,500.00

MANUFACTURER/DEALER WORKSHOP - OD

- SGD1,500.00

#### Authorised Driver\*

ANY AUTHORISED RIDERS

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive\*

Any person provided he is in the Insured's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission.

\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

#### Limitations as to use\*

(a) Use only for the Insured's business or profession.

(b) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes by the Insured.

The Policy does not cover use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward, racing, pace-making reliability trial or speedtesting.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

> MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

JORDINE/B0029/MY100

Issued at Singapore on 04.03.2021

Authorised Signature